
All Other Light Purebred Gilts 

Junior Champion Female Rebecca Chaddock 3202
6 Ms Jaymes 
Ophir 4-H
Auburn, CA
Placer County

Reserve Junior Champion Female Justin Zack 3306
6 DANA 2-8
Atascadero FFA
San Miguel, CA
San Luis Obisbo County

Senior Champion Female Brianna Cebollero 2151
ALH5 Cher 187-2
Nevada Union FFA
Grass Valley, CA
Nevada County

Reserve Senior Champion Female N/A

Champion Female Brianna Cebollero 2151
ALH5 Cher 187-2
Nevada Union FFA
Grass Valley, CA
Nevada County

Reserve Champion Female Rebbeca Chaddock 3202
6 Ms Jaymes 
Ophir 4-H
Auburn, CA
Placer County

2016 California State Fair
 Junior Breeding Swine

Judge: Ryan Sites, Tuttle, OK
Sunday July 10, 2016
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Supreme Champion Females Entry #

Supreme Champion Female Kyle Emery 1793
Ear Tag: 859 Weight: 286lbs
Crossbred 
River Valley FFA
Yuba City, CA
Sutter County

Reserve Supreme Champion Female Nelson Hanson 4682
NWE16 Ms Freeway 7-6  
Duroc
Dos Palos 4-H
Dos Palos, CA 
Merced County 

2016 California State Fair
Junior Breeding Swine

 Judge: Ryan Sites Tuttle, OK
Sunday, July 10, 2016
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Division: 6230 Jr. Swine All Other Light Purebreds
Class:03 - January 2016 Gilt

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

3202

5 Screenshot
NJKN3 Ms Jaymes

1/18/2016
6 MS Jaymes

149148002

44-2

147317007
145146008

Rebecca Chaddock

S:
D:

E:
B: RAR Genetics & Ottenwalter Showpigs

Organization:Ophir 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 3360

4 Sound Byte 1-3
MTMM3 Dana 49-9

1/3/2016
6 Dana 2-8

160239008

2-8

157370003
151317013

Justin Zack

S:
D:

E:
B: Race Nunes

Organization:Atascadero FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6230 Jr. Swine All Other Light Purebreds
Class:05 - Junior Champion and Reserve Junior Champion

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

10063

5 Screenshot
NJKN3 Ms Jaymes

1/18/2016
6 MS Jaymes

149148002

44-2

147317007
145146008

Rebecca Chaddock

S:
D:

E:
B: RAR Genetics & Ottenwalter Showpigs

Organization:Ophir 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10065

4 Sound Byte 1-3
MTMM3 Dana 49-9

1/3/2016
6 Dana 2-8

160239008

2-8

157370003
151317013

Justin Zack

S:
D:

E:
B: Race Nunes

Organization:Atascadero FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6230 Jr. Swine All Other Light Purebreds
Class:06 - Fall Gilt, July-November 2015

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

2151

WTX4 Got Em 14-6
OTTN0 Cher 76-7

11/17/2015
ALH5 Cher 187-2

133747002

187-2

130896006
104087007

Brianna Cebollero

S:
D:

E:
B: Alexis Hernandez

Organization:Nevada Union FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6230 Jr. Swine All Other Light Purebreds
Class:08 - Senior Champion and Reserve Senior Champion

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

10061

WTX4 Got Em 14-6
OTTN0 Cher 76-7

11/17/2015
ALH5 Cher 187-2

133747002

187-2

130896006
104087007

Brianna Cebollero

S:
D:

E:
B: Alexis Hernandez

Organization:Nevada Union FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6230 Jr. Swine All Other Light Purebreds
Class:09 - Breed Champion and Reserve Breed Champion

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

10062

WTX4 Got Em 14-6
OTTN0 Cher 76-7

11/17/2015
ALH5 Cher 187-2

133747002

187-2

130896006
104087007

Brianna Cebollero

S:
D:

E:
B: Alexis Hernandez

Organization:Nevada Union FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10064

5 Screenshot
NJKN3 Ms Jaymes

1/18/2016
6 MS Jaymes

149148002

44-2

147317007
145146008

Rebecca Chaddock

S:
D:

E:
B: RAR Genetics & Ottenwalter Showpigs

Organization:Ophir 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 7004 Supreme Jr. Swine
Class:01 - Supreme Champion Female and Reserve Supreme Champion Female

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

10086
Dark X

859

Kyle Emery

S:
D:

E:
B:

Organization:River Valley FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10087

NWEI5 Bull Dust 36-3
NWE13 Ms Freeway  78-1

1/1/2016
NWE16 Ms Freeway 7-6

372833006

7-6

363348003
359815001

Nelson Hanson

S:
D:

E:
B: Nathan Weisenger

Organization:Dos Palos 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder
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